RESOLUTIO	ON NO. <u>2024-268</u>	<u>First R</u>	Reading Passage Requested
			(P. Montgomery)
SPONSOR_	Executive Shapiro	_	
DATE	g . 1 . 22 . 2024		T.'
DATE	September 23, 2024	_ COMMITTEE _	Finance
A Desolution	n appropriating funds in orde	r to most projected expe	anditures for the belonge of
	forth in Exhibit A, for the Exc	1 0 1	
	emergency.	cutive s Department o	Timanee and Dudget, and
deciai ing an	emergency.		
WHE	EREAS, certain operations of the	he County of Summit r	equire appropriations in the
	36,598,455.41 in order to meet o	2	1 11 1
	bit A, attached to this Resolutio		
TOTUI III LXIII	on A, attached to this Resolution	ii and incorporated herei	if as if fully restated, and
WHI	EREAS, this Council has determ	nined by reviewing all n	pertinent information that the
	ns contained in Exhibit A are in	•	
	and in the best interest of the C	•	peranons of the County and
are necessary	and in the best interest of the C	Jounty of Bullillit,	
NOW	, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOI	VED by the Council of	the County of Summit State
of Ohio, that		2. 20 by the Council of	and County of Summit, State
or omo, mai	•		
SECTION 1			
SECTION 1			
The F	Fiscal Officer is hereby authoriz	ed and directed to effect	t the appropriations set forth
	A, attached to this Resolution		11 1
	fund(s) 4013, 2315, 2840, 2856,	-	•
osaonsiing i	1010, 2010, 2010, 2010, 2000,	, 2022, 2001, 2000, 2001	.min IIVI
SECTION 2			
This	Resolution is hereby declared a	n emergency in the inter	rest of the health, safety and
	e residents of the County of Sun	<u> </u>	
	Exhibit A are immediately need		
		T	· · · · · ·
SECTION 3			
3-1. 0			
Provi	ded this Resolution receives the	affirmative vote of eight	t members, it shall take effect
immediately upon its adoption and approval by the Executive; otherwise, it shall take effect an			
•	the earliest time provided by la	•	,
	r		
SECTION 4			
It is	found and determined that all fo	ormal actions of this Cou	ancil concerning and relating
	on of this Resolution were adop		
deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal action,			
	ings open to the public, in com		
	e Ohio Revised Code.		

1 RESOLUTION NO. 2024-268 2 PAGE TWO 3 4 5 INTRODUCED September 23, 2024 6 ADOP TED signed by: DocuSigned by: 7 September 23, 2024 8 Jorique Willis 9 CLERKOBE EAGHNAIL. 10 11 12 APPROVED______DocuSigned by: <u>September 23, 2024</u> Voice Vote – YES: 10 – 0: Darrow, Dickinson, 13 Donofrio, Ford, Kacyon, McKenney, Rodgers, 14 Schmidt, Wiedie Higham, Wilhite 15 Absent: Walters EXEC 133440D287473... 16 17 18 ENACTED EFFECTIVE September 24, 2024